RESOLUTION NO. 7374-R22

RESOLUTION

CONCERNING ALLOCATION OF FUEL FOR CHAMPAIGN-URBANA MASS TRANSIT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, The buses of the Champaign-Urbana Mass Transit District are a convenience to many of the citizens of Urbana and a necessity to some and WHEREAS, The Champaign-Urbana Mass Transit District is unable to obtain sufficient fuel and may have to decrease service and

WHEREAS, The Champaign-Urbana Mass Transit District is partially funded by taxes assessed upon citizens of Urbana and

WHEREAS, These citizens are deprived of use of their tax supported buses

THEREFORE, The City Council of Urbana requests that the members of the

Congress of the United States who represent the citizens of Urbana make every

effort to assure a sufficient fuel allocation to the Champaign-Urbana Mass

Transit District.

Hiram Paley, Mayor City of Urbana

October 1, 1973

Duane Eckerty, City Clerk

City of Urbana